Amending a Proclamation proclaiming Land as a Road, and Road closed, in Block VIII, Waitemata Survey District,

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section five of the Land Act, 1908, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby amend the Proclamation dated the sixteenth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, and published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 87, of the twenty-first day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, proclaiming land as a road and road closed in Block VIII, Waitemata Survey District, Waitemata County, by substituting "384 perches" for "84 perches" in the fifth item of the First Schedule to the said Proclamation.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of November, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

d taken for the Purposes of Electrical Works Telephone-line in Block VI, Rotoiti Survey District.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

In pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby pro-claim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of electrical works and telephone-line, and shall vest in His Majesty the King as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the fourth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :-

A. R. P. 38 3 8 Portion of Okere No. 1A (D.P. 12674). 3 2 16 " "

Situated in Block VI, Rotoiti Survey District. (S.O. 21002.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 48851, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon edged red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 18th day of November, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works,

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Land taken for the Purposes of a Public School in Block IX, Tangitu Survey District.

[L.S.] JELLICOE, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

In pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a public school, and shall vest in the Education Board of the District of Taranaki as from the date hereinafter mentioned: and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall tioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the eighteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 3 acres 2 roods

16 perches.

Portion of Sub. 1 of Rangitoto-Tuhua 60B (Lot 1), Block IX, Tangitu Survey District (Taranaki R.D.).

In the Taranaki Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 49595, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereen edged pink.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of November, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Land taken for the Purposes of Workers' Dwellings in Block II, Arawaru Survey District, Kairanga County.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

In pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule borate is hereby taken for the purposes of workers' dwall. hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of workers' dwellings, and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the Kairanga County as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the eighteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty.

SCHEDULE.

Approximate area of the piece of land taken: 2 acres. Being Allotments 242 and 243 on D.P. 12, being parts Sections 78 and 79 (Township of Fitzherbert) situated in Block II, Arawaru Survey District.

In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 48424, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon bordered red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of November, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Land taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block XI, Kaeo Survey District.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the fourth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty.

SCHEDULE.

Approximate areas of the pieces of land taken :-

- 1 2 11 Portion of Section 1. 0 2 4

Situated in Block XI, Kaeo Survey District. (S.O.

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 49156, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 18th day of November, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!